© 2019 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Aerospace/Space Flight Accessories
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
68
SPACE-GRADE SHIELDING AND GROUNDING ACCESSORIES
Band-Master ATS®
Standard banding tools and bands
Band-Master ATS® Standard Band Selection
Length Part Number Fits Diameter

1.500 19.7 51.0 61%
2.000 24.4 60.0 59%
How To Order
Sample Part Number 103 -052 -024 S
Product Code Lightweight Braid Series
ArmorLite™ -052 = 75% ArmorLite™ / 25% Nickel-Copper
Braid Diameter Dash Number See Table
Silver Clad Option
S = 75% ArmorLite / 25% silver-plated copper
Omit for standard nickel clad
�� 70+% weight savings over
NiCu braid
�� Outstanding EMI/RFI
shielding and conductivity
�� Broader temperature
range: -80°C to +200°C
�� Highly corrosion resistant
�� Superior flexibility and
“windowing” resistance
——— 103-052-016 75% ArmorLite / 25% NiCu  ——— 100-003A500 NiCu  Tested per IEC 62153-4-3Ed2
Transfer Impedance Comparison (ZT) Size 16 Screening Attenuation Comparison (AS) Size 16
© 2019 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Aerospace/Space Flight Accessories
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
77
S C R E E N E D
NASA
ESA, JA X A
SPAC
E G
RAD
E
SH
IE
LD
IN
G/
GR
OU
ND
IN
G
LIGHTWEIGHT, FLEXIBLE
ArmorLite™ Microfilament Braid
103-071 50% ArmorLite, 50% Nickel/Copper
EMI/RFI microfilament stainless steel braided shielding
Dash Number - Diameter, Wire Bundle and Weight
Dash No. Nominal I.D. (ref.) Wire Bundle Range (ref.) Approx. Grams/Foot
-001 .031 (0.8) .025 (0.6) – .062 (1.6) 1.8
-002 .062 (1.6) .040 (1.0) – .075 (1.9) 2.1
-003 .109 (2.8) .075 (1.9) – .125 (3.2) 2.4
-004 .125 (3.2) .093 (2.4) – .140 (3.5) 2.5
-008 .250 (6.4) .125 (3.2) – .312 (7.9) 3.6
-012 .375 (9.5) .250 (6.4) – .406 (10.3) 5.1
-016 .500 (12.7) .375 (9.5) – .560 (14.2) 7.5
-020 .625 (15.9) .375 (9.5) – .700 (17.8) 7.7
-024 .750 (19.1) .500 (12.7) – .800 (20.3) 10.0
-032 1.000 (25.4) .780 (19.8) – 1.100 (27.9) 15.5
-040 1.250 (31.8) .938 (23.8) – 1.312 (33.3) 16.8
-048 1.500 (38.1) 1.187 (30.1) – 1.590 (40.4) 27.9
-064 2.000 (50.8) 1.312 (33.3) – 2.090 (53.1) 30.2
NOTES
1.	Material - 50% ArmorLite™ nickel-clad 316L stainless steel / 50% nickel plated copper.
S Option - 50% ArmorLite™ nickel-clad 316L stainless steel / 50% silver plated copper.
ArmorLite™ is a trademark of Glenair, Inc.
2.	Specify length on purchase order. No minimums!
103-071 ARMORLITE™ LIGHTWEIGHT EMI/RFI  MICROFILAMENT STAINLESS STEEL / NICKEL COPPER
BRAIDED SHIELDING
ArmorLite™ -071
vs. nickel-plated copper braid

103-102 Mesh tape, Nomex® (non-adhesive)
103-102 LIGHTWEIGHT TAPE, NOMEX® FOR MECHANICAL/ABRASION SPOT COVERAGE AND REPAIR
How To Order
Sample Part Number 103-102 -1 GY
Basic No. Mesh tape, Nomex®
Dash No.
1 = .50" wide tape
2 = 1.00" wide tape
3 = 1.50" wide tape
(see Table I for specifications)
Color option
W = White  R = Red  GN = Green
GY = Gray  TN = Desert Tan  OR = Orange
Omit = for standard Black
Table I
Dash No. Nominal Width
‘A’ Dim.
Approx. Weight
(grams/ft.)
Minimum pull strength
(lbs) ref.
-1 .50" (12.7mm) 1.5 TBD
-2 1.00" (25.4mm) 3.0 TBD
-3 1.50" (38.1mm) 4.5 TBD
NOTES
1.	Order in 1 foot increments. Standard packaging on spools in 50 ft. lengths.
Orders of 1–49 ft. will be packaged in individual polybags.
Material:
Woven mesh and overlap tracer - high temperature DuPont™ Nomex® thread;
Monofilament - PEEK
DuPont™ and Nomex® are trademarks or registered trademarks of E.I. duPont de Nemours
and Company.
OVERLAP
INDICATOR
.015"
(0.38mm)
A
© 2019 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Aerospace/Space Flight Accessories
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
84
WEIGHT-SAVING, LOW-PROFILE
ArmorLite™ ESD Grounding Straps
Series 107 • Single and dual layer • soldered lugs
How To Order
Sample Part Number 107-098 -A -12 -6
Grounding Strap -098 = Single layer light duty ArmorLite
-099 = Dual layer medium duty ArmorLite
Material A = ArmorLite microfilament stainless steel braid
Width Code (See Table II)
Length Dimension (L) in one inch increment
R (2 Places)
L
(measured when the strap is relaxed)
(2 Places)
Braid Per
 Table I
A
2 Places
D
2 Places
 C Dia
E
2 Places
T (Ref)
Table II: Mechanical/Electrical Parameters for ArmorLite Material
Width
Code
A ± .03 C R D E T
Nom. Resistance
mOhm/m*
(AWG Equiv.)
Lug Junction
Resistance